
WORD STRESS



Word-stress is the prominence 

given to certain syllable in a word 

by the use of greater breath force



• The prominence can be produced

by one or all of the following

four factors: a-loudness, b-

length, c-pitch and d-quality

• Generally, these four factors

work together in combination,

though syllables may sometimes

be made prominent by means of

only one or two of them



LEVELS OF STRESS

• Three levels of stress may be 

identified: a-tonic strong 

indicated by the sign (Ꞌ) 

put before the stressed 

syllable, b-non-tonic strong 

indicated by (,), and c-

unstressed

• One example is representation 

/  ֽ reprizenꞋteiʃn/



PLACEMENT OF STRESS WITHIN 

SIMPLE WORDS

Word-stress is the stress placed 

on a given syllable in a word

• Whether the word is morphological 

simple, or whether it is complex 

as a result of containing one or 

more affixes or of being compound 

words

• The grammatical category to which 

the word belongs

• The number of syllables in the 

word

• The phonological structure of 

those syllables



Placement of Stress within 

Two-syllable words



Verbs

The basic rule is that if the second syllable of the verb contains a long vowel or a diphthong, or if it 

ends with more than one consonant, that second syllable is stressed.

e.g. aꞋpply, aꞋrrive, aꞋttract, aꞋssist

 If the final syllable contains a short vowel and one (or no) final consonant, the first syllable is 

stressed.

e.g. Ꞌenter, Ꞌenvy, Ꞌopen, Ꞌequal

A final syllable is also unstressed if it contains /oʊ/ (e.g.Ꞌfollow, Ꞌborrow). Most two syllable verbs 

that seem to be exceptions to the above might be interpreted as being morphologically complex (e.g. 

perꞋmit), or we could simply list all such verbs as exceptions. 



Adjectives

Two-syllable simple adjectives are

stressed according to the same rule

E.g.: Ꞌlovely, diꞋvine

As with most stress rule, there are

exceptions,

E.g.: Ꞌhonest, Ꞌperfect,

 both of which end with two consonants

but are stressed on the first syllable.



Nouns

• Nouns require a different rule: 

- if the second syllable contains a short 

vowel the stress will usually come on 

the first syllable

E.g.: Ꞌproduct ,  baꞋlloon

- Otherwise, it will be on the second 

syllable

• Other two-syllable words such as 

adverbs and prepositions seem to 

behave like verbs and adjectives



Placement of stress within three-syllable words

In verbs, if the last syllable contains a short vowel and ends

with not more than one consonant, that syllable will be

unstressed, and stress will be placed on the preceding syllable

E.g.: enꞋcounter, deꞋtermine

If the final syllable contains a long vowel or diphthong, or 

ends with more than one consonant, that final syllable will 

be stressed.

E.g.: enterꞋtain, resurꞋrect



Placement of stress within three-syllable words

If the final syllable contains a short vowel or oʊ, it is 

unstressed; if the syllable preceding this final syllable contains 

a long vowel or diphthong, or if it ends with more than one 

consonant, that middle syllable will be stressed.

e.g.:  miꞋmosa, disꞋaster, poꞋtato, syꞋnopsis

If the final syllable contains a short vowel and the middle 

syllable contains a short vowel and ends with not more than 

one consonant, both final and middle syllables are 

unstressed and the first syllable is stressed, 

e.g.: Ꞌquantity, Ꞌcinema, Ꞌemperor, Ꞌcustody



Placement of stress within three-syllable words

Three-syllable simple nouns

- If the final syllable is of this type, the stress will usually be placed on the first syllable. The last 

syllable is usually quite prominent so that in some cases it could be said to have secondary stress.

E.g.: Ꞌintellect

 Adjectives seem to need the same rule, to produce stress patterns such as: 

E.g.: Ꞌopportune, Ꞌderelict, Ꞌinsolent, Ꞌanthrop



PLACEMENT OF STRESS WITHIN COMPLEX 

WORDS

Complex words are words made from a basic stem word with the addition of an affix,

E.g.:  teacher, irregular, goodness.

Affixes will have one of three possible effects on word stress:

a-The affix itself receives the primary stress:

E.g.: semi- + Ꞌcircle  Ꞌsemicircle; -ality + Ꞌperson  personꞋality.

b-The word is stressed just as if the affix was not there:

E.g.:  un- +Ꞌpleasant  unꞋpleasant; Ꞌmarket + -ing Ꞌmarketing

c-The stress remains on the stem, not the affix, but is shifted to a different syllable 

E.g.: Ꞌmagnet + -ic magꞋnetic



Suffixes

Suffixes carrying primary stress themselves



Suffixes

Suffixes that do not affect stress placement



Suffixes

Suffixes that do not affect stress placement



Suffixes

Suffixes that influence stress in the stem



DANIEL JONESꞋ RULES OF STRESS PLACEMENT WITHIN SIMPLE AND COMPLEX 

WORDS

• There are total 17 rules 

Rule 1: Two syllable words of which the first syllable is a prefix not having a distinct meaning of 

its own are generally stressed on the second syllable.

e.g. aꞋway, abꞋsurd, adꞋdress, aꞋllow, aꞋppeal, aꞋrrive, aꞋscent, beꞋcome, coꞋllapse, comꞋpose, coꞋrrect, 

There are a great many exceptions such as abscess, absence, accent…

Rule 2: Most two-syllable words without prefixes are stressed on the first syllable, and in 

particular those with the following ending: -ace, -ad,-age, -ain, -al, -am, -an, -ance, - and, -ant, -ar, -

ard, -ast, -ate, -ed, -edge,-ege, -el, -en, -ence, -ent, -er, -et, -ey, -ice, -id, -idge, -il, -ile, -in, -ine, -ing, -ip, 

-ise, -ish, -ist, -it, -ite, -ix, -le, -ode, -ol, -on, -or, -ot,-our, -ous, -ow,-re preceded by a consonant.

e.g. Ꞌfurnace, Ꞌballad, Ꞌluggage, Ꞌmountain, Ꞌmetal



DANIEL JONESꞋ RULES OF STRESS PLACEMENT WITHIN SIMPLE AND COMPLEX 

WORDS

Rule 3: Three syllable words beginning with a monosyllabic prefix are generally stressed 

on the second syllable.

E.g.: aꞋccomplish, aꞋdjacent, aꞋpparel, aꞋppendage, aꞋpprentice, aꞋssemble, conꞋsider,

diꞋminish, disꞋfigure, disꞋhearten, disꞋturbance.

Rule 4: In three syllable words not beginning with a prefix the stress generally is on the 

first syllable, and in particular when the word has one of the following endings: -ace, - age, 

-ain, -al, -an, -ance, -ant, -ar, -ege, -el, -en, -ence, -ent, -er, -et, -ice, -id, -il, -ish, it, -le.

E.g.:  Ꞌpopulace, Ꞌaverage, Ꞌchamberlain, Ꞌcannibal, Ꞌpelican, Ꞌvigilance, Ꞌdominant,

Ꞌvinegar, Ꞌprivilege, Ꞌsentinel



DANIEL JONESꞋ RULES OF STRESS PLACEMENT WITHIN SIMPLE AND COMPLEX 

WORDS

• Rule 5: Three syllable words ending in –able, -acle, ible, -icle, -ile, -ine, -ise, -ite, - uble, -

ule, -ute, -ycle, -yte are stressed on the first syllable whether they begin with a prefix or 

not.

E.g.: . Ꞌparable, Ꞌobstacle, Ꞌpossible, Ꞌarticle, Ꞌmercantile, Ꞌprojectile, Ꞌdiscipline, Ꞌcolumbine, 

Ꞌsubmarine…

Rule 6: Words of three or more syllables ending in –cy, -gy, -my, -ny (excluding words of 

four or more syllables ending in –mony) –phy, -py, -try, -sy, -ty, and –ous are stressed on 

the last syllable but two.

E.g.: . arisꞋtocracy, Ꞌlethargy, geneꞋology, asꞋtronomy, Ꞌcalumny, maꞋhogany, Ꞌatrophy, 

phoꞋtography



DANIEL JONESꞋ RULES OF STRESS PLACEMENT WITHIN SIMPLE AND COMPLEX 

WORDS

• There are total 17 rules 

Rule 7: Words of three or more syllables ending in –ate, -form, -rr, ize (-ise), -ogue, -ude are 

stressed on the last syllable but two.

E.g.: Ꞌdevastate, cerꞋtificate, Ꞌuniform, perꞋsonify, physiꞋologist, moꞋnopolise, Ꞌcatalogue, soꞋlicitude

Rule 8: Words of four or more syllables ending in –ance, -ant, -ence, -ent are stressed on the last 

syllable but one when the termination is preceded by two or more consecutive consonant letters, 

but on the last syllable but two in other cases.

E.g.: exꞋtravagance, equiꞋdistant, iꞋtinerant, convaꞋlescence, cirꞋcumference, corresꞋpondent.

Rule 9: Words of four or more syllables ending in –sm (the m counting as a syllable) are generally 

stressed on the last syllable but three.

E.g.: enꞋthusiasm, CaꞋtholicism.



DANIEL JONESꞋ RULES OF STRESS PLACEMENT WITHIN SIMPLE AND COMPLEX 

WORDS

• There are total 17 rules 

Rule 10: Words of four or more syllables ending in-able, but which are not formed from other 

words, are stressed on the last syllables but three.

E.g.:  indeꞋfatigable, aꞋbominable, Ꞌamicable

Rule 11: Words of four or more syllables ending in –ible are stressed (i) on the last syllable but two 

or more consecutive consonant letters, but (ii) on the last syllable but three in other cases.

E.g.: perꞋceptible, resꞋponsible, Ꞌeligible, Ꞌcorrigible

Rule 12: Words of four or more syllables ending in –ry are generally stressed on the last syllable 

but three.

E.g.: Ꞌceremony, Ꞌtestimony



DANIEL JONESꞋ RULES OF STRESS PLACEMENT WITHIN SIMPLE AND COMPLEX 

WORDS

• There are total 17 rules 

Rule 13: Words of four or more syllables ending in –ry are generally stressed on the last syllable 

but three

E.g.: Ꞌadversary, Ꞌpromontory, deꞋrogatory

Rule 14: Words ending in –able which are formed from other words, take the stress of the words 

from which they are formed.

E.g.: conꞋsiderable, Ꞌmeasurable, aꞋttainable

Rule 15: Most words ending in ade, -ee, -eme,-ene, -esce, -esque, -ette, -ier (not including 

substantives formed from verbs in –y, e.g. copier from copy), -oo, -oon, and two syllable words 

ending in –use, -ute are stressed on the last syllable.

E..g: casꞋcade, promeꞋnade, lesꞋsee, refeꞋree



DANIEL JONESꞋ RULES OF STRESS PLACEMENT WITHIN SIMPLE AND COMPLEX 

WORDS

• There are total 17 rules 

Rule 16: Words formed by the addition of –dom, -er, -ess, -ful, -hood, -ish, -less, - ly, -ment, 

monger, -most, -ness, -or, -ship, -some, -ture, -ward(s), -ways,-what,-wise, to other words take the 

stress of the words from which they are formed. So also with the verbal terminations –ed, -es, -ing

and the plural termination –es.

E.g.: . ꞋChristendom, Ꞌforeigner, manuꞋfacturer, freꞋquenter, Ꞌshepherdess, Ꞌwonderful, Ꞌbrotherhood, 

Ꞌyellowish, reꞋmorseless

Rule 17: Words ending in –iac, -ial, ian, -iance, -iant, -iary, -ic, -ical, -ience, -iency, -ient, -ion, -ior, 

-ior, -ious, -um, -acal, -eous, -ocal, -ual are stressed on the syllable immediately preceding the 

termination.

E.g.: amꞋmoniac, juꞋdicia



PLACEMENT OF 

STRESS WITHIN 

COMPOUND WORDS



N+N Compounds

Noun+Noun compounds normally have the stress on the first element



Adj.+ -ed morpheme 

compounds

• Compounds with an adjectival first 

element and the -ed morpheme at the 

end receive stress on the second 

element 

E.g.:  bad-Ꞌtempered, half-Ꞌtimbered, 

heavy-Ꞌhanded



Number+Noun compounds

• Compounds in which the first element 

is a number also tend to have final 

stress

E.g.: three-Ꞌwheeler, second-Ꞌclass, five-

Ꞌfinger



Compounds functioning as adverbs

Compounds functioning as adverbs are usually final-stressed



Compounds functioning as verbs

Compounds functioning as verbs and have an adverbial first element take final stress



VARIABLE STRESS

• ꞋIce-scream- ice-Ꞌcream

• ꞋKilometer-kiꞋlometer



WORD-CLASS PAIRS

• There are several dozen pairs of two-

syllable words with identical spelling 

which differ from each other in stress 

placement, apparently according to word 

class

• All appear to consist of prefix + stem

• The stress will be placed on the first 

syllable of the word if it is a noun or an 

adjective and on the second syllable if it 

is a verb



DIFFERENCES 

BETWEEN BRITISH 

ENGLISH AND 

AMERICAN ENGLISH IN 

WORD-STRESS 

LOCATION



French stress

For many loanwords from French where AmE has final-syllable stress, BrE stresses an earlier syllable

 BrE first-syllable stress:

E.g.: adult,, ballet, baton, beret, bidet, blasé, brevet, brochure, buffet, café, canard,

 BrE second-syllable stress:

E.g.: attaché, consommé, décolleté, déclassé, De Beauvoir, Debussy, démodé,

AmE first-syllable, BrE last-syllable:

E.g.: address (postal), moustache; cigarette, limousine, magazine,

 AmE first-syllable, BrE second-syllable:

E.g.: liaison, macramé, Renaissance (AmE also final-syllable stress)

 AmE second-syllable, BrE last-syllable:

E.g.: New Orleans



-ate and -atory

Most 2-syllable verbs ending -ate have first-syllable 
stress in AmE and second-syllable stress in BrE

This includes castrate, dictate, donate, locate, 
mandate, migrate, placate, prostrate, pulsate, rotate, 
serrate,, spectate, striated, translate, vacate, 
vibrate; in the case of cremate, narrate, placate, the 
first vowel is in addition reduced to /ə/ in BrE

Examples where AmE and BrE match include create, debate, 
equate, elate, negate, orate, relate with second-
syllable stress ; and mandate and probate with first-
syllable stress



Miscellaneous stress

There are a number of cases 
where same-spelled noun, 
verb and/or adjective have 

uniform stress in one 
dialect but distinct stress 
in the other : The following 
table lists words where the 
only difference between AmE 

and BrE is in stress

Words with other points of 
difference are listed in 

another table






